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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Chambers of the Honorable Madam Judge Tolmay
High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria
Cnr Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
Chamber 148, Palace of Justice
Tel No: (012) 314 9079 Email: Tpeele@judiciary.org.za

15 September 2023

DIRECTIVE BY THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUDGE TOLMAY

1. All unopposed motions for Tuesday 19th September 2023 will be heard before
Honourable Madam Judge Tolmay in open court.

2. All relevant documents including the practice note, heads of argument and draft orders
must be uploaded onto Caselines by Friday, 15" September 2023 at 16h00pm and no
later.

3. The master bundle must be clearly marked and properly indexed and paginated. This
means that each document must be identified separately, failure to do so will result in
your matter being struck off the roll.

4. Any uploading of additional documents must be done only with the permission of

the Judge.



5. Any postponements, settlements and/or removals must be communicated to myself

timeously.
6. Only one copy of a draft order is to be handed up to the court.
7. Introductions to the Honourable Judge will be done on the day of hearing at 09h45am

in chamber 148, Palace of Justice.

Yours Faithfully,

Miss Tshireletso Peele
Secretary to Tolmay J

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION

PRETORIA




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 SEPTEMBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY J

1. SB GUARANTEE VS M K NGONGA 021196/23
2. SUPERDRIVE INVESTMENTS VS MV SHAW 004297/22
3. STD BANKLTD VS S N SHILENGE+1 19704/21
4. VELOCITY FINANCE VS P BALOYI 5114/21
5. M A MOHUBA VS RAF 32882/16
6. MERCEDES-BENZ VS M C MBEMBELE 009994/22
7. MERCEDES-BENZ VS P MUDALY 054943/22

8. IEMAS LTD VS K E NONG 20761/14



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

R SIBANYONI

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: R DU PLESSIS

NEDBANK LTD

M JOUBERT

C HARMSE

C JOSEPH

SHERIFF JHB SOUTH

EX PARE: NDPP

S NQEVU

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

C S RAMPHELE

R HARROD

RAF

RAF

RAF

J R OSHEA

RF

C L ELLIS

N L MALINGA

53665/17

20975/22

079737/23

008148/22

30648/22

13560/13

68685/13

25290/22

22871/21

41714/19

042061/23

030620/23



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

PRUDENTIAL AUTHORITY+1 VS

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LTD

TRANSVAAL YACHT CLUB

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LT

NEDBANK LTD

D CTHOMO

M R KHUBEKA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

HABIB OVERSEAS BANK+3

M J MPHOSI+1

B L MOYO

M KHUMALO

L BOUWER+1

K'J SEALE+3

P R NKOSI

N M MOGODI+1

T KHOMARI

E S MABENA

RAF

RAF

071935/23

26134/21

010674/22

058911/22

37882/20

62272/17

14504/22

032018/23

64191/21

46245/21

026090/23

77136/14



33. AFRICAN STEEL LTD

34. AM MAPHUTHA

35.

36.

SB GUARANTEE

J M BIERMAN

VS

VS

VS

VS

DAHL CONSTRUCTION

WORTH WORLD LTD

L NAMFUKWE

M D BIERMAN

8659/22

038188/22

036135/22

31477/11

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

A OOSTHUIZEN

FNB BANK LTD

M M TAYOB

M M TAYOB

M C EZEJI

RAND AGRI LTD

RMB PRIVATE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

H OOSTHUIZEN

J CHIBAYAMBU

MODIRO TECHNOLOGIES

NTSUMI TELECOMMICATION

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

SUPER GRAND AGRICULTURE

A MARX

033228/23

035240/23

010759/23

022224/23

045019/22

065008/23

035842/23



