

Chambers of the Honorable Madam Judge Tolmay High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria Cnr Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 Chamber 148, Palace of Justice Tel No: (012) 314 9079 Email: Tpeele@judiciary.org.za

15 September 2023

DIRECTIVE BY THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUDGE TOLMAY

- All unopposed motions for Tuesday 19th September 2023 will be heard before Honourable Madam Judge Tolmay in open court.
- 2. All relevant documents including the practice note, heads of argument and draft orders must be uploaded onto Caselines by Friday, 15th September 2023 at 16h00pm and no later.
- 3. The master bundle must be clearly marked and properly indexed and paginated. This means that each document must be identified separately, failure to do so will result in your matter being struck off the roll.
- 4. Any uploading of additional documents must be done only with the permission of the Judge.

- 5. Any postponements, settlements and/or removals must be communicated to myself timeously.
- **Only one copy** of a draft order is to be handed up to the court.
- 7. Introductions to the Honourable Judge will be done on the day of hearing at 09h45am in chamber 148, Palace of Justice.

Yours Faithfully,



Miss Tshireletso Peele Secretary to Tolmay J HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 SEPTEMBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY J

1.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	M K NGONGA	021196/23
2.	SUPERDRIVE INVESTMENTS	VS	M V SHAW	004297/22
3.	STD BANK LTD	VS	S N SHILENGE+1	19704/21
4.	VELOCITY FINANCE	VS	P BALOYI	5114/21
5.	М А МОНИВА	VS	RAF	32882/16
6.	MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	M C MBEMBELE	009994/22
7.	MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	P MUDALY	054943/22
8.	IEMAS LTD	VS	K E NONG	20761/14

9. R SIBANYONI	VS	RAF	53665/17
10. NEDBANK LTD	VS	C S RAMPHELE	20975/22
11. EX PARTE: R DU PLESSIS			079737/23
12. NEDBANK LTD	VS	R HARROD	008148/22
13. M JOUBERT	VS	RAF	30648/22
14. C HARMSE	VS	RAF	13560/13
15. C JOSEPH	VS	RAF	68685/13
16. SHERIFF JHB SOUTH	VS	J R OSHEA	25290/22
17. EX PARE: NDPP			22871/21
18. S NQEVU	VS	RF	41714/19
19. STD BANK LTD	VS	C L ELLIS	042061/23
20. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N L MALINGA	030620/23

21. PRUDENTIAL AUTHORITY+1	VS	HABIB OVERSEAS BANK+3	071935/23
22. STD BANK LTD	VS	M J MPHOSI+1	26134/21
23. SB GUARANTEE	VS	B L MOYO	010674/22
24. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M KHUMALO	058911/22
25. STD BANK LTD	VS	L BOUWER+1	37882/20
26. TRANSVAAL YACHT CLUB	VS	K J SEALE+3	62272/17
27. STD BANK LTD	VS	P R NKOSI	14504/22
28. CHANGING TIDES	VS	N M MOGODI+1	032018/23
29. STD BANK LT	VS	T KHOMARI	64191/21
30. NEDBANK LTD	VS	E S MABENA	46245/21
31. D C THOMO	VS	RAF	026090/23
32. M R KHUBEKA	VS	RAF	77136/14

	33. AFRICAN STEEL LTD	VS	DAHL CONSTRUCTION	8659/22		
	34. А М МАРНИТНА	VS	WORTH WORLD LTD	038188/22		
	35. SB GUARANTEE	VS	L NAMFUKWE	036135/22		
	36. J M BIERMAN	VS	M D BIERMAN	31477/11		
BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE						
	37. A OOSTHUIZEN	VS	H OOSTHUIZEN	033228/23		
	38. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J CHIBAYAMBU	035240/23		
	39. M M TAYOB	VS	MODIRO TECHNOLOGIES	010759/23		
	40. M M TAYOB	VS	NTSUMI TELECOMMICATION	022224/23		
	41. M C EZEJI	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	045019/22		
	42. RAND AGRI LTD	VS	SUPER GRAND AGRICULTURE	065008/23		

VS A MARX

035842/23

43. RMB PRIVATE